
8 Rapid Siviller 
Villasor (CA) (12/11/2011, 13/11/2011) 

Classifica finale 
 

Pos Pts ID Ctg NAME Rtg Fed   Buc1   BucT    ARO 
1  8.5 1 BMA IBBA Isacco 2269 CA   48.0  52.5 1693.6
2  8.0 2 CCM NERI Enzo 2106 CA   46.5  50.5 1703.7
3  6.5 6 D1N ALTEA Giovanni 1727 CA   47.5  51.0 1740.7
4  6.0 3 D1N PALMAS Alessandro 1851 CA   44.5  46.5 1706.0
5  6.0 10 FNC CORONA Raffaele 1599 CA   42.0  46.5 1599.7
6  5.5 9 E1N ALTEA Alessandro 1659 CA   49.5  53.5 1765.4
7  5.5 14 F3N PITZANTI Matteo 1563 CA   46.0  48.0 1690.7
8  5.5 12 F3N PINNA Nicola 1572 CA   44.5  48.5 1686.2
9  5.5 5 D1N PES Francesco 1778 CA   43.0  47.0 1599.4

10  5.5 11 E2N NESSI Davide 1584 CA   41.0  44.5 1596.6
11  5.0 7 E1N MALLO' Danilo 1689 CA   49.5  49.5 1698.0
12  5.0 16 E2N DESSY Eugenio 1542 CA   42.5  45.5 1586.8
13  5.0 17 FNC MANNINO Giacomo 1491 CA   39.5  42.5 1521.7
14  5.0 28 FxN SONIS Francesco 1410 OR   38.0  41.0 1526.9
15  5.0 18 F2N PES Eleonora 1479 CA   36.0  39.0 1473.0
16  4.5 19 FxN SONIS Luca 1476 OR   42.5  46.0 1612.2
17  4.5 4 D1N MANCA Luca 1817 CA   40.5  44.5 1577.4
18  4.5 22 XXX CASTI CRISTINA 1440 CA   38.5  42.5 1504.4
19  4.5 8 E2N ABIS Mariano 1667 CA   37.5  39.5 1537.4
20  4.5 20 FNC PISTIS Sofia 1443 CA   37.5  39.5 1523.3
21  4.5 15 XXX GIORDANO GIULIA 1548 CA   36.5  38.5 1509.8
22  4.5 33 GNC PICCIAU Marta 1362 CA   33.5  35.5 1494.2
23  4.0 13 F2N NERI Luca 1569 CA   44.5  48.0 1639.8
24  4.0 31 GNC USAI Franco 1374 CA   35.0  37.0 1505.1
25  4.0 23 XXX MARCHIONNI DANIELE 1440 CA   32.0  32.0 1485.2
26  4.0 35 GNC PUXEDDU Andrea 1284 CA   31.0  31.0 1456.9
27  4.0 30 F2N CAREDDA Giuseppe 1379 CA   29.5  29.5 1450.3
28  4.0 27 FNC USAI Luigi 1437 CA   26.5  26.5 1442.7
29  3.5 24 XXX ONNIS LUCA 1440 CA   37.0  39.0 1474.8
30  3.5 29 FNC USAI Francesca 1410 CA   36.5  39.5 1492.0
31  3.0 36 XXX CARRERAS FILIPPO 1440 CA   35.0  37.0 1400.9
32  3.0 34 XXX PISTIS LAURA 1347 CA   27.0  27.0 1428.0
33  2.0 32 GNC USAI Chiara 1365 CA   31.5  31.5 1427.9
34  2.0 21 XXX ATZORI FILIPPO 1440 CA   29.5  29.5 1471.9
35  2.0 26 XXX USAI ROBERTO 1440 CA   28.5  28.5 1429.9
36  0.0 25 XXX ORRU' ALESSANDRA 1440 CA   28.0  30.0 1424.6

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 Tabellone 
 
 ID NAME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5     6     7     8     9   
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1 IBBA Isacco          2269 BMA  CA  8.5 | +W19  +B12  +W6   +B14  +W2   +B3   +W9   +B7   =W10   
  2 NERI Enzo            2106 CCM  CA  8.0 | +B20  +W11  +B7   +W9   -B1   +W13  +B6   +W3   +B16   
  3 PALMAS Alessandro    1851 D1N  CA  6.0 | +W21  -B14  +W23  +B4   +W17  -W1   +B13  -B2   +W9    
  4 MANCA Luca           1817 D1N  CA  4.5 | =B22  +W28  +B15  -W3   -B13  +W33  -B5   +W8   -B12   
  5 PES Francesco        1778 D1N  CA  5.5 | +W23  +B16  -W14  =B12  +W10  -B6   +W4   -B9   +B19   
  6 ALTEA Giovanni       1727 D1N  CA  6.5 | +B24  +W13  -B1   +W11  =B9   +W5   -W2   +B12  +W7    
  7 MALLO' Danilo        1689 E1N  CA  5.0 | +W25  +B18  -W2   +B16  -W14  +B12  +W11  -W1   -B6    
  8 ABIS Mariano         1667 E2N  CA  4.5 | +B26  =W15  -B9   -BYE  +W31  +B19  -W12  -B4   +W35   
  9 ALTEA Alessandro     1659 E1N  CA  5.5 | +W27  +B17  +W8   -B2   =W6   +B14  -B1   +W5   -B3    
 10 CORONA Raffaele      1599 FNC  CA  6.0 | -B28  +W22  =B19  +W15  -B5   +B20  +W17  +W16  =B1    
 11 NESSI Davide         1584 E2N  CA  5.5 | +W29  -B2   +W31  -B6   +W24  +B17  -B7   +W13  =W14   
 12 PINNA Nicola         1572 F3N  CA  5.5 | +B30  -W1   +B28  =W5   +B22  -W7   +B8   -W6   +W4    
 13 NERI Luca            1569 F2N  CA  4.0 | +W31  -B6   +W29  +B18  +W4   -B2   -W3   -B11  -W28   
 14 PITZANTI Matteo      1563 F3N  CA  5.5 | +B32  +W3   +B5   -W1   +B7   -W9   -B16  +W18  =B11   
 15 GIORDANO GIULIA      1548 XXX  CA  4.5 | +W33  =B8   -W4   -B10  -W19  +B31  -W20  +B21  +W29   
 16 DESSY Eugenio        1542 E2N  CA  5.0 | +B34  -W5   +B30  -W7   +B28  +W29  +W14  -B10  -W2    
 17 MANNINO Giacomo      1491 FNC  CA  5.0 | +W35  -W9   +B34  +BYE  -B3   -W11  -B10  +W24  +B22   
 18 PES Eleonora         1479 F2N  CA  5.0 | +B36  -W7   +B33  -W13  -B29  +W22  +B28  -B14  +W31   
 19 SONIS Luca           1476 FxN  OR  4.5 | -B1   +B27  =W10  -W22  +B15  -W8   +B33  +B29  -W5    
 20 PISTIS Sofia         1443 FNC  CA  4.5 | -W2   -B29  +B36  +W32  =B33  -W10  +B15  -W22  +B24   
 21 ATZORI FILIPPO       1440 XXX  CA  2.0 | -B3   -W30  -B32  +B25  -W26  +W34  -B27  -W15  -B23   
 22 CASTI CRISTINA       1440 XXX  CA  4.5 | =W4   -B10  +W35  +B19  -W12  -B18  +W30  +B20  -W17   
 23 MARCHIONNI DANIELE   1440 XXX  CA  4.0 | -B5   +W32  -B3   -W33  +B34  -W28  -W31  +B25  +W21   
 24 ONNIS LUCA           1440 XXX  CA  3.5 | -W6   -B33  +W27  +W30  -B11  +B26  =W29  -B17  -W20   
 25 ORRU' ALESSANDRA     1440 XXX  CA  0.0 | -B7   -W34  -B26  -W21  -W27  -B35  -B32  -W23  -W30   
 26 USAI ROBERTO         1440 XXX  CA  2.0 | -W8   -B35  +W25  -B31  +B21  -W24  -B36  -W34  -B27   
 27 USAI Luigi           1437 FNC  CA  4.0 | -B9   -W19  -B24  -W36  +B25  +W32  +W21  -B35  +W26   
 28 SONIS Francesco      1410 FxN  OR  5.0 | +W10  -B4   -W12  +B35  -W16  +B23  -W18  +B36  +B13   
 29 USAI Francesca       1410 FNC  CA  3.5 | -B11  +W20  -B13  +W34  +W18  -B16  =B24  -W19  -B15   
 30 CAREDDA Giuseppe     1379 F2N  CA  4.0 | -W12  +B21  -W16  -B24  +B32  +W36  -B22  -W31  +B25   
 31 USAI Franco          1374 GNC  CA  4.0 | -B13  +W36  -B11  +W26  -B8   -W15  +B23  +B30  -B18   
 32 USAI Chiara          1365 GNC  CA  2.0 | -W14  -B23  +W21  -B20  -W30  -B27  +W25  -W33  -B34   
 33 PICCIAU Marta        1362 GNC  CA  4.5 | -B15  +W24  -W18  +B23  =W20  -B4   -W19  +B32  +W36   
 34 PISTIS LAURA         1347 XXX  CA  3.0 | -W16  +B25  -W17  -B29  -W23  -B21  -W35  +B26  +W32   
 35 PUXEDDU Andrea       1284 GNC  CA  4.0 | -B17  +W26  -B22  -W28  -B36  +W25  +B34  +W27  -B8    
 36 CARRERAS FILIPPO     1440 XXX  CA  3.0 | -W18  -B31  -W20  +B27  +W35  -B30  +W26  -W28  -B33   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Variazione Elo  
 
  ID  NAME                  K   Rtg     var   Per.Rtg 
--------------------------------------------------------- 
   1  IBBA Isacco           20  2269     8     2138 
   2  NERI Enzo             30  2106    15     2055 
   3  PALMAS Alessandro     30  1851     0     1831 
   4  MANCA Luca            30  1817   -72     1577 
   5  PES Francesco         30  1778   -30     1679 
   6  ALTEA Giovanni        30  1727    54     1907 
   7  MALLO' Danilo         30  1689     3     1741 
   8  ABIS Mariano          30  1667   -27     1564 
   9  ALTEA Alessandro      30  1659    51     1845 
  10  CORONA Raffaele       30  1599    30     1725 
  11  NESSI Davide          30  1584    27     1677 
  12  PINNA Nicola          30  1572    54     1766 
  13  NERI Luca             30  1569     0     1597 
  14  PITZANTI Matteo       30  1563    60     1771 
  15  GIORDANO GIULIA       30  1548   -15     1510 
  16  DESSY Eugenio         30  1542    21     1630 
  17  MANNINO Giacomo       30  1491     9     1526 
  18  PES Eleonora          30  1479    12     1516 
  19  SONIS Luca            30  1476    27     1612 
  20  PISTIS Sofia          30  1443    15     1523 
  21  ATZORI FILIPPO        30  1440   -66     1252 
  22  CASTI CRISTINA        30  1440    21     1504 
  23  MARCHIONNI DANIELE    30  1440    -6     1442 
  24  ONNIS LUCA            30  1440   -18     1395 
  25  ORRU' ALESSANDRA      30  1440  -141      625 
  26  USAI ROBERTO          30  1440   -78     1210 
  27  USAI Luigi            30  1437   -15     1400 
  28  SONIS Francesco       30  1410    54     1570 
  29  USAI Francesca        30  1410     0     1412 
  30  CAREDDA Giuseppe      30  1379     9     1407 
  31  USAI Franco           30  1374    30     1462 
  32  USAI Chiara           30  1365   -51     1208 
  33  PICCIAU Marta         30  1362    42     1494 
  34  PISTIS LAURA          30  1347   -15     1303 
  35  PUXEDDU Andrea        30  1284    45     1414 
  36  CARRERAS FILIPPO      30  1440   -60     1276 
 


